
THE CANADIAN E N G I N E EKApril 22, 1910. 399

Toronto, Ont. — Wells & Grey were awarded a $26,900 
contract for the concrete piers for the Wilton Avenue bridge 
by the Board, of. Control. The National Iron Works got the 
contract for 3-inch iron pipe at $4.35 per length ; 4-inch at 
$4.88 ; 6-inch at $6.97. The Canada Foundry got an order 
for 8-inch iron pipe at $10.50; 10-inch pipe at $14.80; 12-inch 
pipe at $19.85.

The Canada Foundry Company was also awarded the 
contract for special castings to be supplied the City Engin- 

Department at $598. The other tenders were $710 and 
$791. The Drummond-McCaul Company gets the contract 
for a ten-inch water meter at $7§5- The other tender was 
$975-

Edmonton, Alta.—Tenders will be received until April 
23rd, for electric conduit wiring, supplying wood-fibre plaster 
and maple flooring, for Insane Asylum at Ponoka. John 
Stocks, Deputy-Minister of Public Works.

Cumberland, B.C.:—Tenders will be received until May
A. M’Kinnon,4th, for the construction of sewerage works.

City Cleric.
Vancouver, B.C.—Tenders will be received until May 

3rd, for the construction of wood block pavement. Wm. Mc­
Queen, City Clerk.

Victoria, B.C.—Tenders will be received until April 30th, 
for clearing of the right-of-way, Comox Extension, Esquimalt 
& Nanaimo Railway, between Union Bay and Oyster River. 
H. E. Beasley, Superintendent.

eers

Toronto, Ont.—Contracts fc.r the balance of the con­
struction of the .high level intercepter in connection with the 
trunk sewer, from the west bank of the Don to the sewage 
disposal tanks were awarded by the Board of Control on 
Wednesday afternoon. The high-level section of the main 

..drainag'e sytsem is that section north of Adelaide street 
which will work by gravitation. The low-level section is 
south of Adelaide street to the bay, where pumps will be 
cmp.oyed. The tenders accepted yesterday did not include 
those for siphons, these being referred to the City Engineer

Following were the contracts

CONTRACTS AWARDED

Campbellton, N.B.—The Council let contracts for the 
ensuing year as follows : Bar lead, lead pipe, wrought iron, 
pipe and fittings, and brass goods. Jas. Robertson Co., 
Ltd., St. John, N.B. ; excavations for water service, Wm. J. 
Christie, Campbellton, N.B.

Levis, Que. — Joseph Couture of this town has been 
awarded the contract for the construction of a new stone 
church at Causapscal. The price of the contract is $39,000.

Montreal, Que.—N. T. Railway commissioners have 
awarded contracts for steel rails, fish-plates and fastenings 
to the Dominion Iron & Steel Company and the N. S. Steel 
& Coal Company.

East Zorra, Ont.—Township Council have awarded to 
Hamilton Bridge Works Co. a contract for the erection of a 
steel bridge and concrete abutments, bridge to be 70 feet 
long over all and 14 feet clear width, with concrete rein­
forced floor, and guaranteed to carry a moving load of 15 
tons. The contract price for the complete structure is $2,: 
029.

to be reported upon to-dav. 
awarded : Section No. 1, Logan Avenue to Leslie Street, 3,- 
409 feet in length, sewers 9 feet and 9 feet, 3 inches,^ John 
Wagner, Cleveland, Ohio, $31.52 per foot. Section No. 2, 
from the Don to Logan avenue, 2,993 feet in length, sewer 
8 feet, 9 inches, J. H. McKnight Construction Company, 
this city, $30.85 per foot, Section No. 7, Leslie street to 
Moriey avenue, 3,246 feet in length, sewer 9 feet, 6 inches, 
W. J." Gawne, Cleveland, $23.70 per foot. Section No. 8, 
Moriey avenue to the disposal tanks, 1,216 feet in length, 
sewer 7 feet, 10 inches, Wm. Layman, Nicholson & John 
Cleveland, $19.35 per foot.

Toronto, Ont__ Temiskaming and Northern Ontario Ry.
have awarded to Pete Nicholson, of North Bay, a co.ntract 
for the construction of bridge abutments at mile post 48.91, 
and construction of substructure for steel trestle 
Wabis River at mile post 119.13.

Winnipeg, Man.—The tender of the Canadian Fairbanks 
Company, Winnipeg, was acepted for the hydrants to be .in­
stalled this year at $37 each. T. McAvitv of St. John, N.B., 
secured the tenders for the valves.

Moosejaw, Sask.—The Ontario Concrete Paving Co y., 
of Toronto, will probably be awarded the contract for fur­
nishing material and constructing 13,500 lin. feet of curb 
and gutter, and 116,500 square feet of concrete sidewalk. 
Bids were as follows:

Guelph Ont.—The Fielder Paving Company of Chatham, 
were awarded a contract for laying cement macadam founda­
tions for pavements here.

Hamilton, Ont.—Barton Township have awarded to Chas. 
Brayley, Hamilton, at 13 cents a sq. foot, a contract for con­
crete sidewalk construction. This price includes crossings. 
Cut and fill over one foot, 35 cents a cubic yard. Other ten­
ders were :—Other bidders and prices, D. W. Mitchell, Nia­
gara Falls, 11 9/10 cents for walks, 14 M cents for crossings, 
45 cents cu. yard for cut and fill. The Maple Leaf Company 
Simcoe, 13 % cents sq. ft. walks and crossings, filling $ 1 •25 
cu. yard, excavation, 25 cents, rock excavation, first cost 
plus 10 per cent.

Lindsay, Ont.—County council of Victoria considered 
the following bids for the construction of the Little Bo 1 
bridge of two steel spans, including metallic re-enforcement 
for concrete floors :
Western Bridge and Equipment Co., Chatham
The Jenks-Dresser Co., Sarnia . ..................
The Hunter Bridge and Boiler Co., Kincardine
R. Macmanus Co., Hamilton ..........................
The Dickson Bridge Works Co., Campbellford 
The Hamilton Bridge Works Co., Hamilton . .

The tender of the Hamilton Bridge Works Co. was ac­
cepted with additions, as follows :

Two spans, $1,736 ; channel curbs, $90; steel aprons, 
$60; concrete floors, $504 ; approach railings, 40 running 
feet, $40 ; railings on each side of centre fill, 200 running 
feet, $200; total, $2,630. .

London, Ont.—F. W. Farncomb, consulting engineer, 
has let to D. Witherspoon, Ailsa Craig, on behalf of the 
Council of Lobo, a contract for concrete abutments, at 
$4.70 a cubic yard, and1 reinforced concrete tloois roi tv. n 
steel bridges, at 20 cents a square foot.

Mimico Ont.—The Forcott Construction Company, as 
mentioned last week, were given the contract at $2,495,. for 
the construction of a pipe sewer connecting the Victoria 
Industrial School with the new sewerage system of New 
Toronto.

over

Concrete Sidewalks.
Ontario Concrete Paving Co., Toronto .. $17,490

18,656 
19,472 
20,210 
20,988 
23,028

R. L. Frost, Moose Jaw .................
Forest City Paving Co., Regina .
Western Pavers, Ltd., Winnipeg .
Navin Bros., Moose Jaw .................
Clark & Jones, Owen Sound .........

Curb and Cutter.
Ontario Concrete Paving Co., Toronto . . . $6,480
Navin Bros., Moose Jaw ................................ 8,100
R L .Frost. Moose Jaw .................................... 8 voo
Clark & Jones, Owen Sound; ................. ...; 8, ioo
Western Pavers, Ltd., Winnipeg ................... 8,505
Forest Citv Paving Co.. Regina ............... 8,775
National Paving Co., Winnipeg .................... 13,500
M00S3 Jaw, Sask.—Contract for laying 7,000 lineal feet 

of 10 in .x 12 in. sewer pipe, including manholes, catch 
basins, etc., was awarded to H. G. McVean, of Moose Jaw, 
at $6,878. Other bids, $9,522, from P. KilKenny, Moose 
Jaw.

$2,075
2,150
2,7.00
2,375
2,048
1,840

Moose Jaw, Sask.—Tenders were recently invited for 
furnishing material and constructing 3.3,300 square yards 
of pavement. Following is a list of the bids received :

Bitulithic and Contracting, Ltd., Winnipeg.
Bitulithic pavement. Wearing- surface, 2 in. to

in. thick ............................................... ..............
3 in. creosote wood block pavement. Wearing sur­

face, 1 Vi in...................................................................
3 in. creosote wood block pavement ........................

Rudolph S. Blome Co., Chicago.
Granatoid pavement 1 % in. wearing surface .... $105,184

National Paving and Contracting Co., Winnipeg. 
Natural asphalt sheet pavement. Wearing sur-

l/i in....................................................................
Forest City Paving Co.. Regina.

Creosote wood block pavement. Wearing sur­
face 3 in 

$103,152

$94,931 
116,472Other tenders were :

Page & Britnell ...................
Excelsior Construction and Paving Co...........  2>7°5
John Campbell ......................................
J. H. McKnight Construction Co.
Thomas Cruttenden ..........................
Port Stanley, Ont.—John McGugan will construct a dock 

here.for the .0. & O. Navigation Company, at .a cost of sev­
eral thousand dollars.

$2,544

6,428
2,845
6,550 $94,93iface,

$103,230


